289 Series Relief Valves
! WaRning
Failure to follow these instructions or
to properly install and maintain this
equipment could result in an explosion
and/or fire causing property damage and
personal injury or death.
Fisher™ relief valves must be

10A744-A
1. Lubricants and sealant must be selected such that they meet the temperature requirements.
Key  Description  part number Key  Description  part number
9
289 Series
Figure 8. Type 289L Relief Valve
14
17
10
13
16
15
2
1 9
8
5
L1
S
appLY LUBRiCantS (L) / SEaLant (S)(1):
L1 = anti-SEizE COMpOUnD
S = tHREaD SEaLant
BL4063-E
1. Lubricants and sealant must be selected such that they meet the temperature requirements.
Figure 7. Type 289U Relief Valve
appLY SEaLant (S)(1):
S = tHREaD SEaLant
18A2816-A
1. Sealant must be selected such that it meets the temperature requirements.
7
2
951 10
4
3
8
S
10
289 Series
1. Lubricants, sealant and adhesive must be selected such that they meet the temperature requirements.
 appLY LUBRiCantS (L) / SEaLant (S) / aDHESiVE (a)(1):
 L1 = anti-SEizE COMpOUnD
 L2 = ptFE gREaSE
 S = tHREaD SEaLant
 a = aDHESiVE
AF8260-F